10

11

GILDINGS

AUCTIONEERS - EST 1980

Antiques & Collectors, Tue, 22 June 2021 10:00

A pair of crystal decanters with silver collars,
John Round & Son Ltd (Joseph Ridge), Sheffield
1926, 22.5cm. (Qty: 2) £40-60

Royal Doulton Fair Lady HN2193, Sara HN2265,
Shirley HN2702, Helen HN3601, 'Figure of the
Month' July HN2794, and Diana HN3266, base
signed and dated Michael Doulton 11 Aug 1990.
(Qty: 6) £60-90

Pair of Japanese Satsuma pottery vases,
cylindrical form, decorated with mountain
landscapes, 15.5cm high, and a small bowl, the
interior with geishas before Mount Fuji, 12.5cm
diam. (Qty: 3) £40-60

A Denby Glyn Colledge vase, leaf design, 30cm;
Langley Glyn Colledge vases, Soraya pattern,
27cm and 25cm; a Marazion pottery vase and
dish, floral decoration; and an Arabic pewter
coffee pot, 24cm. (Qty: 6) £70-100

Royal Doulton Heather HN2956, 'Classic
Images' Bridesmaid HN4373, and Diana
HN3266, signed and dated by Michael Doulton;
Royal Albert Beatrix Potter Mrs Tiggy Winkle
Takes Tea and Peter and the Red Pocket
Handkerchief; plus four character jugs. (Qty: 9)
£40-60

Pair of Imari covered vases, the domed covers
with modelled temple lions, the lobed bodies
painted with garden panels, 33cm. £40-60

Beswick Lion - Facing left No. 2089; Beswick
Blue Tit No. 992; a Karl Ens snipe, 22cm; and
other animal models. (Qty: 6) £30-50

Small collection of Royal Doulton figures,
including Easter Day HN2039, Lily, Lavinia
HN1955, Bo Peep, Choir Boy HN2147, Marie
Hn1378, Dinky Do HN2120, another Dinky Do
HN1678, Ivy, Jennifer HN2392, and Fair Lady
HN2193. (Qty: 11) £560-80

A, Iznik pottery glazed vase, leaping deer and
foliage decoration, 19cm; and a glazed bowl,
bird decoration to outside, branch and leaf
decoration inside, 7cm. (Qty: 2) £40-60

John Ditchfield for Glasform - iridescent glass
frog paperweights, blue 10cm, green 11cm, both
signed, the green having a paper label. (Qty: 2)
£120-150

A Nymphenburg comport and plates, turquoise
ground with floral sprays, pierced border; royal
commemorative mugs; a silver-plated cruet set;
a silver-plated hot water jug etc. (Qty: 1 box) £20
-30

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

David Winter cottages, to include Hog's Head
Beer House, Kent Cottage, Market Street, St
Anne's Well, The Bakehouse, The Boat House,
Yeoman's Farmhouse; plus and Lilliput Lane
Clare Cottage and Out for a Duck; all boxed.
(Qty: 26) £80-120

Cut glass champagne flutes, brandy balloons,
beer glasses; Babycham champagne coupes;
Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' vases, wall
clock, lidded pot; Royal Stafford "True Love'
pattern cups and saucers; brass hand bell;
Primus gas torch; and other metalwares. (Qty: 2
boxes) £30-50

Two Hereford china bulls, 43cm, 37cm, length.
(Qty: 2) £30-50

Meissen porcelain allegorical group, ‘Hearing’
from ‘The Senses’, modelled as a maiden
playing a lute, with a singing cherub, and a
recumbent stag, no.1062, restored, 30cm. £100-
150

Chinese porcelain blue and white ewer, Ming
style, flared rim, cylindrical neck, bulbous body,
lacking cover, spout missing, unmarked, 20cm.
£60-100

A pair of Continental porcelain lamp bases,
green ground with gilt edging, 38cm, old
restorations. (Qty: 2) £20-30

A pair of Dresden bottle vases, two panels with
floral sprays on turquoise ground, two panels
depicting a courting couple, AR mark to base,
32cm; and a plate of similar design, 21.5cm.
(Qty: 2) £50-80

Royal Doulton Ninette HN2379, Diana HN2468,
Julia HN2706, Elaine HN2791, 'Figure of the
Month' May HN3334, plus Melody HN4117 and
Sentiments Greetings HN4250, both exclusive
to the Collectors Club. (Qty: 7) £60-90

Nemesis Now fairy figures and glass
paperweights, some with dragons, tallest
26.5cm; plus a model of a fairy riding a unicorn,
26.5cm x 25.5cm. (Qty: 8) £20-30

A Continental porcelain four-light candelabra,
probably Jacob Petit, three encrusted branches,
column designed with a mother and child,
substantial old repairs, 53cm. £50-70

A Wedgwood 'Florentine' pattern part dinner and
tea service, comprising plates, teapot (11cm),
cups, saucers, sugar bowl, lidded butter dish
etc. £200-300

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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A pair of Staffordshire dogs, modelled as seated
King Charles Spaniels, 38cm; a Royal Crown
Derby globular jar with lid, blue ground, white
streaks and gilding, 15cm; Caithness glass
paperweight; plus other glass paperweights,
ceramics, wood and metal wares. (Qty: 1 box)
£30-50

A Chinese carved and pierced ivory vase, birds
and foliage decoration, 11cm, damaged; two
similar, floral and pastoral scenes, 8.5cm,
damaged; a carved hard-stone seal, frog finial;
another with turtle finial; plus modern Chinese
porcelain rice bowls and spoons. (Qty: 1 box)
£40-60

A Burmantofts faience jardiniére, with stand,
moulded floral decoration, overall height 82cm.
(Qty: 2) £80-120

Royal Worcester figure, Grandmother's Dress;
Royal Doulton figure, Valerie, HN2107; and a
Staffordshire spill vase, Babes in the Wood.
(Qty: 3) £20-30

Staffordshire treacle-glazed Toby jug, modelled
as Mr Toby taking snuff, 25cm. £30-40

Royal Doulton 'Figure of the Month' May
HN2711, July HN3324, small version,
'Sentiments' Cherish HN4442, Embrace
HN4258 ; plus Royal Albert Belle of the Ball, Itd
ed 3222/12500. (Qty: 5) £40-60

A Royal Worcester 'Contessa’ pattern bone
china part dinner and tea service, comprising
plates, bowls, meat platters, gravy boat and
saucer, teapot (18cm), cups, saucers, lidded
sugar bowl, milk jug etc. £70-90

Four Derby figures of London street characters,
including a hunchback with water pitcher, buxom
flower seller, sorrowful gent, and a man in
Georgian wig, all approximately 12cm, all with
losses. (Qty: 4) £20-30

Collection of fifty-two reproduction porcelain
boxes by Del Prado, with information leaflets in
branded folder. (Qty: 1 box) £50-70

Two boxes of decorative wall plates by
Worcester, other decorative ceramics including
cameo ware, commemorative ware etc. (Qty: 2
boxes) £20-30

A pair of small Dresden porcelain figurines,
modelled as a couple in 18th Century costume,
15cm; Capodimonte lidded vase and matching
lidded bowls; Capodimonte figurines; Limoges
miniature plates and lidded bowl; and other
decorative ceramics. (Qty: 2 boxes) £40-60

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Group of five Victorian copper lustre jugs,
copper lustre bowl, pottery jug, a pair of
Staffordshire seated King Charles Spaniels, and
three wall plates. £30-40

A Royal Doulton stoneware vase, mottled
ground with bead and floral decoration,
impressed 6462 to base, 28cm; a pair of Royal
Doulton blue ground glazed vases, impressed
8440 and 661 to base, 31cm; a blue glazed shall
bowl, floral decoration, impressed 8710 to base,
25.5cm diameter; and Royal Doulton Lambeth
bowl, blue ground with fruit and foliage border,
17cm diameter. (Qty: 5) £120-180

A Heathcote 'Country Cottage' pattern bone
china teaset, comprising plates, cups and
saucers. £30-50

Two Victorian oil lamps, pierced cast iron bases,
one with amber coloured moulded glass
reservoir, the other with a pink moulded glass
reservoir, 57cm and 53cm including chimneys.
(Qty: 2) £30-40

Eight Victorian relief-moulded jugs, including C
Meigh & Son - Leda and the Swan - jug, 23cm,
another by the same maker, a Kensington
Pottery, Hanley, jug, and others, unmarked.
(Qty: 8) £60-100

Lladro figure of a boy in a nightgown, 20cm; a
West German figure, elderly farmer with scythe,
15cm; a Staffordshire model of a Parrot, 24cm;
and a small novelty teapot. (Qty: 4) £30-40

Windsor bone china teaset, twelve-place setting,
decorated in Imari colours. £20-30

Lladro 'Madame Butterfly' 4991 and 'Mirror
Mirror' 6748 (losses). (Qty: 2) £30-40

A Moorcroft Pottery 'Orchid' vase, green ground,
flared rim, signed in blue, impressed Moorcroft
Made in England, 20cm. £150-200

A Moorcroft 'Pomegranate’ vase, signed in blue,
impressed Moorcroft Made in England, 14cm;
and a Moorcroft 'Pansy' vase, 13cm, as found.
(Qty: 2) £150-200

Collection of horse brasses, pewter coffee pot,
Beswick labrador, antique iron curling tongs and
crimpers, ceramics. £30-40

Two boxes of Carnival glass £50-80

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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Eleven assorted Victorian decorative jugs,
including a William Brownfield International
allegorical jug, the body moulded in relief with
figures depicting the Arts, 20cm, another William
Brownfield jug with green and yellow glazed
highlights, an Alcock & Son jug depicting figures
at camp in a forest, 12.5cm, an Edward Walley
pitcher, John Barleycorn salt-glazed jug, etc
(Qty: 11) £80-120

A Midwinter Stylecraft 'Red Domino' pattern part
teaset, designed by Jessie Tait, comprising
teapot (11cm), cups, saucers, milk jug; a polka
dot pattern dessert dish with matching bowls;
other cut and moulded glass candlesticks,
vases, trays etc. (Qty: 2 boxes) £40-60

Collection of twenty-three decorative porcelain
shoes and fourteen jugs, mostly Royal
Worcester. £30-50

Royal Selangor glass and pewter wine funnel,
boxed; along with three Victorian Cranberry
glass wine glasses. £20-30

Eight Victorian relief-moulded jugs, various
makers, two with pewter mounts, the largest
23cm. (Qty: 8) £60-80

A Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' part tea and
coffee set, comprising teapot, coffee pot, cups,
saucers etc. £70-100

Pair of Satsuma bulbous vases, bamboo effect
handles, moulded leaf design to bodies, 27cml
and a Staffordshire jardiniere, moulded prunus
blossom design, 32cm high. (Qty: 3) £30-40

A pair of Royal Worcester twin-handled vases,
cream ground, gilt branch and bird decoration,
twin elephant mask handles, 23cm; Wedgwood
covered casket, plates, pin dishes, porcelain
bell, modern Belleek vases, votive, cream jug;
and other decorative items. (Qty: 1 box) £40-60

Royal Doulton Commemorative Limited Edition
Loving Cup - Coronation George VI - numbered
266 of 1000, 26¢cm; together with a Queen
Elizabeth Il coronation souvenir programme.
£120-150

An Imari pattern charger, square form with
truncated corners, 35cm; an Imari pattern bowl,
28cm; and a lidded ewer, 23cm, all restored.
(Qty: 3) £40-60

Eight assorted Victorian relief-moulded
decorative jugs, including a Copeland
Jasperware Hunting jug, tapering body, 13cm; a
T R Boote jug with figures in underglaze slip;
and a William Brownfield Marne, Cobridge,
Aesthetic Movement design jug, 15.5cm. (Qty:
8) £50-80

58

59

60

61

62

64

65

66

70

71

72

73

74

Holkham Pottery blue and cream lamp base,
green glazed two person tea set, Wade pig. £50-
70

A pair of Royal Vienna cabinet plates, transfer
decorated with classical groups, enclosed by
maroon borders with figural roundels, gilt
detailing, 24cm diam. (Qty: 2) £80-120

Chelsea porcelain figure, Mars, painted and gilt
detailing, gilt anchor mark, 19cm, substantial
damage and losses. £30-40

Eight assorted Victorian Parian relief-moulded
jugs, including William Brownfield, Copeland,
and others unmarked, the largest 24.5cm. (Qty:
8) £50-80

Beswick, Large Race Horse, model 1564 in grey
gloss, two Beswick chihuahua laying on cushion,
two Lladro female wizard figures (both with
hands broken off), large pottery Siamese cat,
etc. (Qty: 10) £80-120

Nine assorted Victorian relief-moulded
decorative jugs, including a Parian jug with
snowdrop design, 20cm, a Brownfield 'Missouri'
design pitcher with pewter mount and cover;
another showing a Grape Harvest, etc. (Qty: 9)
£60-100

Eleven assorted Victorian relief-moulded jugs,
including a Ridgeway & Co Tavern scene jug in
buff tone, 20cm, and others. (Qty: 11) £60-100

Small collection of cut-glass, a commemorative
mug, Devon Pottery Fish jug - 'Plymouth Gin,
The Spirit of the West', etc. (Qty: 1 box) £30-50

A pair of Vienna porcelain plates, transferred
figural scenes to the centres, enclosed by
maroon and yellow borders, floral gilt
highlighting, 25cm diameter. (Qty: 2) £80-120

A suite of Murano Salviati Venetian stemware,
with ruby glass bowls decorated with white
enamel and gilt borders, clear glass stems and
bases, including three different shapes, twelve
of one, eleven of the other two shapes. (Qty: 34)
£300-400

Large Royal Doulton dinner and tea service,
Tumbling Leaves pattern. (Qty: 52 pieces) £60-
80

A Royal Doulton 'Burgundy’' pattern part dinner
and tea service, comprising lidded tureens,
plates, gravy boat, teapot (16cm), cups and
saucers. £40-60

Continental crystoleum,
The Holy Family,
parcel gilt frame,

34cm x 28cm. £20-30

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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Six David Nickerson plastic Pigeon decoys.
(Qty: 6) £30-50

Collection of modern commemorative coins and
first-day covers, Royal Mail Issues. £5 coins, £2
coins, a 9 carat gold coin, 1gm. £100-150

A silver-backed hairbrush and clothes brush,
Charles S Green & Co Ltd, Birmingham 1947,
engine-turned, initial P in cartouche; an oliver
green enamel silver-backed hand mirror; plus
pewter tankards. (Qty: 1 box) £40-60

Embossed brass shot flask, 18cm, a copper shot
flask, 12cm, and four other powder pouches, two
in stitched leather, the largest 20cm. (Qty: 6)
£50-80

Indo-Persian powder flask, wooden body clad in
leather with metal tapering nozzle and nailed
medallions, 19cm high, and the remains of a
cavalry sword handle, probably 19th century.
£100-200

Three part percussion rifles, all as found, and
used as wall pieces. (Qty: 3) £50-80

A French porcelain table lamp, pink ground with
white and faded gilt borders, floral panel to one
side, cherubs with fruit to other side, metal tripod
base, 40cm and a porcelain vase-shaped table
lamp, blue ground, floral panel to front, gilded
decoration, 47cm. £60-80

Collection of vinyl record LPs and 7" singles,
mostly Big Band and easy listening. £40-60

One tray of vintage camera accessories; flash
units; cine cameras; tripods; camera cases etc,
along with a briefcase. (Qty: one tray) £15-20

A 1930s composition baby doll, open mouth,
sleeping eyes, 56cm. £10-20

John Ogilby, Britannia, Duckham reprint 1939.
£20-30

Indian brass tray, applied white metal, diameter
54cm. £30-40

Collection of stamps and coins, including two
folders of Stanely Gibbon's Worldex, partially
filled, the remainder mostly loose/ stuck down
and franked, the coins in a small box with mostly
global 20th century coinage, some Victorian,
some commemorative crowns. £40-60

Olympus camera 35 ECR body with Olympus E
Zuiko 1:28 f= 42mm lens, Leitz EImar lens 1:35
F=50mm, and a Negretti & Zambia Pocket
Whirling hygrometer. £50-80

A silver-plated spill vase, 12cm; a pair of silver-
plated salts, colourless glass liners; trivet;
ashtray; sugar tongs etc. £40-60

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

A silver-plated siphon stand, Harrison Brothers
& Howson, 15cm; an oval silver-plated dish,
twin-handled, 34cm); a silver-plated dish frame,
27cm; and a silver-plated swing handle basket,
22.5cm. (Qty: 4) £20-40

Winsor & Newton folding beech easel, together
with a box of artist’s accessories, etc. £20-30

Peacocks & Co wooden alphabetical blocks,
colour illustrated with wooden fitted box; two
composition dolls and other small games. £50-
80

An inlaid jewel box, lake scene with Tunbridge
ware border, mosaic lidded box, large carved
pipe of masked gentleman with cloven foot and
horn handle, Samsung and Olympus trip 35
cameras, pair of boxed Rothwell Conservative
plates. £40-60

Brass and metalware including a miners lamp by
Thomas and Williams Ltd, horse brasses, Salter
roasting jack etc. £25-35

EPNS canteen of cutlery in the Kings Pattern,
set of white handled knives and fish eaters, ice
bucket, candelabra. £50-80

A vintage black velvet evening bag with fringe,
vintage boxed linen, cased fish eaters and fruit
set, boxed Crummles enamel box depicting a
cat, baby's teething ring with acorn, plated
christening mug and egg cup cased set, small
blue and white plate, coloured print "Lo, | am
with you alway". £30-40

Quantity of silver-plated cutlery by David Mellor
for Walker & Hall, Pride pattern; a plated teapot,
oval tray; other items of silver-plate and cased
cutlery sets. £40-60

"Rusty" a Triang pull-along terrier dog, red
painted frame. £80-120

Swedish chalet doll's house and a Pelham
Puppet, Tyrolean Girl, in box. £40-60

Two wax effect pictures, St Pauls Cathedral,
Temple Bar in Dr Johnson's Time, 26 x 19cm.
£20-30

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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After JS Prout / A Willmore,

Port Stephens,

steel engraving, later hand-coloured,
11.5cm x 18cm;

Margaret Cruickshank,

Mount Cameron West at Woolnorth... Marra
Wah, NW Tasmania,

oil on paper, 1979,

12cm x 18cm;

Notes in Queensland - "Cutting Out" A Fat
Beast,

colour print, 7.5cm x 22cm;

and a small watercolour. (Qty: 4) £15-25

Pair of modern girandoles, with oval plates;
modern lacquered brass clock barometer by
Weiss; oval silver plated galleried tray. £40-60

A Mappin & Webb simulated snakeskin
handbag, blonde in colour, a light mink stole and
brown mink cape with a 1950's plastic cover.
(Qty: 3) £20-30

Small GB mint collection, mostly Elizabeth II,
including several stamp booklets. £40-60

A mahogany writing slope, green leather fitted
interior, 35 x 21 x 13cm, a mahogany tray with
two hand holes drilled on base enabling the tray
to be used as wall mounted shelving, 61cm
wide. £50-80

A British Rail Station clock, stained case, cream
circular dial with black Roman numerals, fusee
movement, with key and pendulum (pendulum
lacking suspension spring) 35cm. £200-300

A fusee wall clock, Winterhalder & Hofmeier
movement, circular ebonised wooden case,
white enamel dial with black Roman numerals,
lacking key and pendulum, 28cm diam. £80-120

Twenty three GPO Royal Mail Year Books, 1984
-2006. (Qty: 23) £200-300

Carved nephrite jade dragon sculpture on a
carved soapstone base, 38cm wide, some
damages. £60-80

Three wax busts of Classical figures, probably
19th century, framed, the frames measuring
16.5cm x 14cm. (Qty: 3) £120-150

Follower of Frederick Buck,

head and shoulders portrait of a young
gentleman - A McCarthy, Oct 1811 (inscribed
verso),

portrait minature on ivory, 7x5¢cm;

another miniature portrait, half-length, of a
young girl;

profile portrait, miniature. (Qty: 3) £100-150
Scandinavian carved treen box, 12.5cm long,
and a dairyman pewter cruet, 13cm high. £60-90

112

113

114

115

116

116A

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

Set of four modern Chinese perfume bottles -
Selected Paintings of Fan Zeng, 8cm, fitted
fabric display box. £20-30

Vintage candlestick telephone, GPO 150,
bakelite ear horn, 31cm high, with stained wood
desk bell box. (Qty: 2) £50-80

Brass and Staffordshire pottery oil lamp,
complete with chimney and shade, 55cm
including chimney. £30-50

Victorian walnut and inlaid work box, rectangular
form, the lid inlaid with two doves, fitted interior,
drawer base, 31cm; a Victorian walnut writing
box, rectangular form. (Qty: 2) £60-100

Small brown leather case with key, 35 x 24 x
12cm, blue stationery case, 38 x 24 x 10cm, red
jewel box. £20-30

Two fur stoles and trimmings plus a fur cape
from Mocklers. £30-50

Mahogany cased humidor with three drawers,
width 27cm, depth 18cm, height 28cm. £70-100

Apprentice piece mahogany chest of drawers,
moulded top above three drawers, bracket feet,
width 28cm, depth 18cm, height 28cm. £70-100

Late 19th French brass carriage clock, by
Drocourt, number 14325, gorge case, the
circular enamelled dial with Roman numerals
surrounded by an engine turned infil, repeating
movement striking on a gong, height 15cm.
£300-400

A Victorian mahogany mantel clock, with ebony
stringing, white enamel dial, timepiece
movement, 22cm. £50-80

Edwardian mahogany mantel clock case, domed
top, the white circular dial flanked by inlaid bows
and box strung outlines, replaced Quartz
movement (parts of original movement also
offered), 19cm. £30-50

An oak case mantel clock, case ornamented
with a lantern bell, white enamelled dial, key-
wind movement, 38cm. £70-90

William Russell Flint, Drawings by Sir William
Russell Flint, London, Collins, 1950, signed,
from a numbered edition of 500, lacking
facsimile drawing, cloth backed boards, folio, in
slip case. £60-80

A Bishop's Bible, 1582, published by
Christopher Barker, old leather binding
defective. £200-300

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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R Dodsley,Select Fables of Esop and other
Fabulists, C Dilly, GG and J Robinson, and
others, London 1798, calf boards, 1 vol.; and
Edward Young, Night Thoughts on Life Death
and Immortality, Toplis and Bunney, London
1780, calf boards. (Qty: 2) £50-80

Nash's Mansions of England in the Olden Time,
Second Series, portfolio. £60-80

A run of twenty-two volumes of Autocourse
Formular One yearbook annual 1977-78 to 1999
-2000, all with dust jackets, along with four
volumes of Autocourse Indy car 1994 to 1997;
Team Penske 1994 PGR Indy Car Champion
and Indianapolis 500 Winner; The Austin
Motoring Through Britain book with slipcase.
£200-300

A Moser gilt metal sugar casket, applied floral
ceramic sprays, four circular feet with bead
swag finials, ruby glass centre to lid, front and
back, colourless glass base, with key, 15cm x
14cm. £400-600

Chinese Archaic style bronze vase, cast dragon
handles, the neck with character marks above a
border in relief, hollow base, 32cm. £80-120

A pair of silver toast racks, Adie Brothers Ltd,
Birmingham 1949, four sections; silver cream
jug; silver three-piece cruets; novelty
bookmarks; plus a white metal and enamelled
dish and spoon, the spoon with cast cherub
finial; total weighable approx. 11.50z. (Qty: 13)
£100-150

A silver paper knife, J B Chatterley & Sons Ltd,
Birmingham 1982, in fitted box; a silver
repousse pin dish, Carr's of Sheffield Ltd,
Sheffield 1992; and a silver napkin ring; total
approx. 3oz. (Qty: 3) £80-120

A silver gilt and blue guilloche enamel box,
import marks for P H Vogel & Co (probably),
London 1922, 8cm x 7.5cm, approx. 5o0z. £70-
100

Three Irish silver tablespoons, Stephen Bergin,
Dublin 1820, fiddle pattern, trotting horse crest;
a pair of Irish silver sugar tongs, no maker's
mark, Dublin 1828; other Irish and English
Georgian and later silver teaspoons etc.; total
weighable approx. (Qty: 1 box) £200-300

An Arts & Crafts silver mug, inscribed 'John,
Sept 13th 1943', Albert Edward Jones,
Birmingham 1934, with Jubilee mark, hammered
finish, 9cm, approx. 50z. £70-100

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

A silver strawberry dish, Barker Brothers Silver
Ltd, Birmingham 1962, shaped rim, on wooden
stand with presentation plaque, 23.5cm, overall
height 8.5cm, approx. 140z. (Qty: 2) £150-200

A silver purse, John Gilbert & Co, Birmingham
1906, hammered finish, shaped outline, leather
interior, on chain, 12.5cm; a small silver
hedgehog; a set of six silver-handled butter
knives, cased; and a white metal notebook,
6.5cm. (Qty: 4) £40-60

A silver-plated four piece teaset, comprising
teapot, hot water jug, sugar bowl and milk jug; a
pair of 830 standard acorn condiments, Swedish
import marks; a white metal bowl! with six
peacock panels, 7cm diameter; silver and plated
sugar tongs; a grape finial bottle opener; and
some horse brasses. (Qty: 1 box) £50-70

A large silver sugar caster, Charles Edwards,
London 1917, urn-shaped, 19.5cm; another
sugar caster, Henry Williamson Ltd, Birmingham
1924, 15cm; a silver toast rack, Mappin & Webb,
Sheffield 1964, four sections; silver condiments;
spill vase; other small silver items; plus a white
metal beaker marked T100; total weighable
approx. (Qty: 1 box) £150-200

Electroplated owls, hare, fox, squirrel, cat,
poodle, pheasant etc. (Qty: 1 box) £30-40

A pair of Georgian sugar tongs, John Lamb,
London, no date mark; another pair of silver
sugar tongs; a Georgian silver caddy spoon;
Georgian and Irish silver teaspoons; and some
white metal teaspoons and sugar tongs; total
weighable approx. 9.50z. (Qty: 1 box) £100-150

Set of twelve gilt metal coffee spoons, retailed
by Daniel Cregut, Paris, in a tooled maroon
leather case. £40-60

A pair of Irish silver napkin rings, Edmond
Johnson, Dublin 1909, engraved initials and
dates; other silver and white metal and niello
napkin rings; total weighable approx. 9oz. (Qty:
1 box) £80-120

A handmade 800 standard white metal oval
bowl, Italian hallmark for Zanovello Bruno,
shaped rim, on four scroll feet, approx. 14o0z.
£80-120

An AWW Co Waltham Mass. silver pocket
watch, white enamel dial with Roman numerals,
outer chapter ring, subsidiary seconds dial,
43mm dial diameter, in a 52mm silver case,
Dennison Watch Case Co, Birmingham 1910,
with silver graduated curb link chain; a silver
ARP cap badge; vesta; silver gilt pill box; and
other small silver and white metal items; total
weighable approx. 2o0z. (Qty: 1 box) £40-60

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
Antiques & Collectors, Tue, 22 June 2021 10:00
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An Asian white metal table cruet, designed as a
man with a rickshaw, hallmarks to back of seat,
18cm x 10cm. £50-80

A set of three graduating Eastern white metal
covered bowls, elaborate floral decoration to
covers, on raised feet, 6.5cm to 9cm high. (Qty:
3) £80-120

A silver-mounted photograph frame, Carr's of
Sheffield Ltd, Sheffield 1991, hammered finish
with shell design, 22.5cm x 17.5cm; plus a
similar smaller version. £50-100

A circular silver waiter, Wakely & Wheeler,
London 1948, Celtic style rim, on raised circular
foot, 20cm, approx. 9.50z. £100-150

A silver snuff box, Nathaniel Mills, Birmingham
1843, rectangular form, straight line banding,
scroll thumb piece, gilded interior, 8cm, approx.
2.50z. £100-150

A silver tea caddy, Charles Boyton & Son Ltd,
Birmingham 1919, oval form, engraved initials to
front and date to back, 8.5cm; silver golfing
trophy quaiches, bowl, comport (damaged);
silver capstan inkwell, total weighable approx.
50.50z. (Qty: 1 box) £500-600

Five mother-of-pearl and silver folding fruit
knives: Thomas Marples, Sheffield 1905, flower
and leaf spray, 6cm; Thomas Marples, Sheffield
1909, Lily of The Valley, 5.5cm; William
Needham, Sheffield 1929, Daisy, 5.5cm; Henry
Williamson Ltd, Sheffield 1903, fern and leaf,
6cm; Hilliard & Thomason, Birmingham 1881,
flower heads, 6cm. (Qty: 5) £50-80

Four mother-of-pearl and silver folding fruit
knives; Villiers & Jackson, Birmingham 1874,
foliate spray; James Fenton & Co, Sheffield
1902, leaf spray; George Warriss, Sheffield
1893, flower heads; James Fenton & Co,
Sheffield 1889, linked design; all 6.5cm. (Qty: 4)
£50-80

Four mother-of-pearl and silver folding fruit
knives: Walker & Hall, Sheffield 1924, shaped
border; Mappin Brothers, Sheffield 1897,
cartouche with bird; Hilliard & Thomason,
Birmingham 1880, geometric diamond shapes;
Georgian mark, fern leaves; all 8cm (Qty: 4) £60
-80

Four mother-of-pearl and silver folding fruit
knives: Hilliard & Thomason, Birmingham 1919,
lattice pattern, 9cm; Thomas Marples, Sheffield
1877, 9cm; Atkin & Oxley, Sheffield 1832, 8cm;
and a continental white metal and pearl one;
crown surmount, 8.5cm. (Qty: 4) £80-120

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

Four mother-of-pearl and silver folding fruit
knives; Georgian mark, ridged pattern; EB,
Birmingham 1880, leaf and flower pattern;
Thomas Bradbury & Sons (Thomas Bradbury 1|
& John S Henderson), London 1883, geometric;
Arthur Worral Staniforth, Sheffield 1895, floral
with shaped edge; all 8cm. (Qty: 4) £60-80

Canteen of silver-plated cutlery by Mappin &
Webb, eight-place setting, in a mahogany
canteen table fitted with two drawers, cabriole
legs, width 61cm; £100-150

Silver cigarette case, Mappin & Webb,
Birmingham, 1937, and quantity of silver and
nickel coins including commemorative crowns,
two Victorian crowns and a half crown, and
various others. £60-90

Collection of early British coins, including two
silver sixpence, Elizabeth |, 1577 and 156[87],
silver halfpenny Edward lll, two copper tokens
Norwich Farthings 1670, George Il two-pence
cartwheel 1797, and later coinage from Britain
and Europe. £150-200

Cricket interest; personal artefacts of William
Ward Odell for Leicestershire Gentlemen,
including bat shape charm, 15ct gold, 1905,
inscribed 'W. W. Odell from LCC for special
batting V. Yorks, May 1905, 4.5cm, in leather
box; a yellow metal tiepin, with fox head terminal
set with pink coloured stones, boxed; another
Sterling silver fox tiepin, boxed; together with
two framed scorecards from Surrey CCC,
Kennington Oval July 9-11, 1903, and
Derbyshire vs Leicestershire, July 3-5 1905
where Odell took 11 wickets in the match. £300-
400

Effy - A pear shaped sapphire and diamond
cluster ring, the pear shaped blue sapphire, 7 x
6.5mm, claw set and surrounded by twenty 8 cut
diamonds with a further seven diamonds set into
the shoulders of an all white metal mount
marked 14K, ring size O, complete with Effy box.
£150-200

A sapphire and diamond circular cluster ring, the
brilliant cut sapphire, 8mm, claw set and
surrounded by sixteen 8 cut diamonds ina 9
carat yellow and white gold mount, ring size M,
gross weight gm. £100-150

A large sapphire and diamond oval cluster ring,
the oval mixed cut sapphire 14 x 10mm, claw set
and surrounded by twenty-four 8 cut diamonds
in a yellow and white metal mount testing as
gold, ring size O, gross weight 5.5gm. £220-280

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
Antiques & Collectors, Tue, 22 June 2021 10:00
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171

172
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A diamond five stone ring, the old cut diamonds
graduating in size claw set in an unmarked
carved claw mount, total weight of diamonds
approximately 0.50 carat, ring size M. £200-250

A vertically set two stone diamond ring, the
brilliant cut diamonds illusion set, with a
baguette cut diamond set to each side of a
platinum mount, total weight of diamonds
approximately 0.30 carat, ring size L. £220-280

Effy - An oval emerald and diamond cluster ring,
the oval mixed cut emerald, 5.9 x 4.8mm, claw
set and surrounded by fourteen brilliant cut
diamonds with a further nine diamonds set into
the shoulders of an all yellow metal mount
marked 14K, ring size N, complete with Effy box.
£200-300

A 9 carat white gold ring four claw set with an
oval mixed cut green stone and having three
diamond points set into each shoulder, ring size
0. £40-60

A ruby and diamond cluster ring, six circular
faceted rubies set as two horizontal rows to
either side of four old brilliant cut diamonds in an
18 carat yellow gold and platinum mount, an old
cut diamond set into each shoulder, ring size P.
£700-900

A ruby and diamond square cluster ring, the
emerald cut ruby four claw set and surrounded
by a double frame of thirty-eight brilliant cut
diamonds in an 18 carat yellow and white gold
mount, ring size N. £400-600

A ruby and diamond three stone ring, the oval
mixed cut ruby, 5 x 4mm, claw set with an 8 cut
diamond to each side in a hallmarked 18 carat
yellow and white gold mount, approximate
weight of ruby 0.45 carat, ring size £100-150

A Victorian sapphire and diamond five stone
ring, three sapphires spaced by two pairs of old
cut diamonds, claw set in an 18 carat yellow
gold carved claw mount, Birmingham 1896, ring
size N, gross weight 2.3gm. £120-150

An Edwardian 18 carat yellow gold ring inset
with two small rubies and a rose cut diamond,
Hallmarked Chester 1905, ring size M, 1.7gm.
£40-60

A Victorian 18 carat yellow gold ring set star
gypsy set with five rose cut diamonds,
hallmarked Birmingham 1894, ring size M,
2.1gm. £60-90

Ring - A yellow gold unmarked figure of eight
ring and a 9 carat yellow gold puzzle ring, ring
sizes O, total weight 6.6gm. (Qty: 2) £80-120

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

A contemporary dress ring set with an oval
faceted amethyst 10mm x 7mm, four claw set in
an all yellow gold (not hallmarked) handmade
modern mount, constructed from hollow tubes,
ring size L, 7gm. £120-180

Two gold dress rings, a 9 carat yellow gold
reproduction Victorian style carved claw mount
claw set with an oval cabochon cut opal 8 x
5.5mm, and two oval garnets, London 1975, ring
size L, 4.5¢g, a 9 carat white gold solitaire ring
set with a 6mm synthetic white stone,
Birmingham 1960, size O, 2.5¢g. (Qty: 2) £50-80

A Victorian mourning brooch with central oval
agate and enamel border, engraved on reverse
with the dates 1879, 1883, locket back missing,
overall 35 x 30mm, a yellow metal dress ring set
with an oval porcelain plaque 17 x 12mm, of a
young girl, shank marked 9ct, ring size N £40-60

Two 9 carat yellow gold wedding bands, total
weight 4.5gm, a yellow metal bracelet testing as
gold set with five pairs of twin green jade leaves,
each set with a coral rose bud, all in a metal
trinket box. £60-90

A 9 carat rose gold wedding band, 10mm wide
plain polished flat section, Birmingham 1918,
ring size S centre, 8.2gm. £80-120

An 18 carat yellow gold 5.5mm wide half D
shape wedding band, plain polished finish with
worn faceted pattern, London 1966, ring size M,
5gm. £100-150

A 22 carat yellow gold 3mm wide D shape
wedding band, plain polished finish, Chester
1933, ring size L, 4.8gm £120-180

A 22 carat yellow gold wedding band, 3.8mm
wide plain polished D shape, London 1923, size
L, 4.2gm, vintage ring box included. £80-120

An Edward VII 1908 Gold Half Sovereign in a 9
carat yellow gold ring mount with pierced heart
design shoulders, diamond cut bezel, ring size
Q, 10gm. £200-250

A Gold Half Sovereign, Edward VII, 1908. £120-
150

A Gold Full Sovereign, George V, 1914. £300-
350

A Gold half Sovereign, George V, 1913. £120-
150

Two pairs of earrings for pierced ears, a pair of 9
carat yellow gold studs in a celtic design, (one
butterfly missing), and a pair of silver earstuds
set with a marquise cut amethyst. (Qty: 2 pairs.)
£20-30

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
Antiques & Collectors, Tue, 22 June 2021 10:00
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A pair of rectangular sapphire and diamond
earstuds, 7 x 6mm, the rectangular sapphire and
fourteen diamonds claw set in white metal
settings with post and butterfly. £70-100

A diamond Belle Epoque brooch, a central
5.5mm pearl in a yellow and white metal
scrolling frame of old and rose cut diamonds,
dropper to base set with a 5.2mm pearl, forty-six
diamonds in total, overall dimensions 50 x
40mm, detachable brooch pin, no pendant fitting
to top, original box from Goodward Bros. 48
Cornhill. £400-600

A 9 carat yellow gold 6.5mm gauge solid curb
link bracelet with fancy engraved padlock
fastener and safety chain, London 1964, six nine
carat gold charms attached including a carriage
and articulated monkey and young, one pitcher
charm marked 750, total weight 53.5gm. £700-
900

Effy -A tanzanite trillion cut tennis bracelet,
thirty-seven stones each individually claw set in
silver mounts, 5mm wide, 19cm. £150-250

A boat shaped ring set with five graduated small
diamonds, mount marked 18ct. Plat, ring size L,
2.1gm, in a vintage ring box "Sam Robbins of
Rugby", a 9 carat yellow and white gold ring set
with sapphires and synthetic white stones, size
O, two 9 carat gold signet rings and a broken
necklace 9.4gm, small Best Friends pendant.
£180-220

A vintage 9 carat rose gold wristwatch, no glass,
case back weighing 1.2gm, a pear shaped
goldstone pendant, rolled gold locket and chain,
marcasite brooch, three Edwardian gold-plated
pendants. £60-90

A pair of 9 carat rose gold chain link cufflinks,
plain oval faces, Birmingham 1929, 5.1gm, a
pair of torpedo shaped chain link cufflinks with
engraved detail, Chester 1905, 4.8gm. (Qty: 2
pairs) £100-150

A 9 carat yellow gold cross and chain, 9 carat
rose gold swivel fob set with an oval slice of
bloodstone to one side, engraved monogram to
other side, curb link frame, 15mm horseshoe
brooch with metal pin, 10mm locket missing
stone. £50-80

A 9 carat yellow gold signet ring set with an oval
slice of tigers eye, Birmingham 1970, ring size
Q, shank has been cut, gross weight 5,2gm,
three wedding rings, two hallmarked 9 carat,
6.6gm, piece of chain testing as gold 2gm, four
wristwatches, gentleman's Times, Omax, lady's
Virani and another with no name, One Pound
Note. £80-120

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

Effy - Panther design rose gold and diamond
pendant with similar door knocker earrings, each
set with diamonds and emerald eyes, the
pendant on a 45cm fine belcher link chain, the
earrings for pierced ears with post and butterfly,
all marked 14K. complete with Effy box. (Qty: 3)
£200-300

Effy - A pear shaped emerald and diamond
cluster pendant, the pear shaped emerald, 7 x
5mm, claw set and surrounded by twenty
brilliant cut diamonds with a further eight
diamonds set into the all yellow metal double
trace link chain marked 14K, 585, 40cm,
complete with Effy box. £200-400

A 9 carat yellow gold 4mm gauge oval trace link
chain, 60cm long, a 3.5mm wide pierced 8 link
bracelet, 20cm, an oval cabochon cut opal triplet
ring, 9 carat yellow gold mount with twisted rope
surround, Birmingham 2000, total gross weight
of lot 10gm. (Qty: 3) £100-150

Tanzanite pendant and matching earstuds, the
oval faceted stones, 6 x 4mm, claw set, the
pendant on a 40cm silver curb link chain, the
earrings for pierced ears with post and butterfly
marked 14K, complete with an Effy box. (Qty: 3)
£100-150

Effy - A silver diamond set versatile magnetic
design pendant, fourteen small diamonds set in
silver may be worn as a 10mm circular cluster or
as a 35mm dropper, on a 40cm trace link chain,
complete with Effy box. £50-70

Effy - Panther design pendant set with diamonds
and emerald, round black and white diamonds to
panther and ring with emerald eyes, white metal
30mm mount, marked 14K, chain not marked,
complete with Effy box. £100-150

Effy - Watercolour collection seahorse pendant
set with pink sapphire, in silver, 20mm, on a 45
cm fine trace link chain, complete with Effy box.
£80-120

Effy - A silver diamond set versatile magnetic
design pendant, fourteen small diamonds set in
silver may be worn as a 10mm circular cluster or
as a 35mm dropper, on a 40cm trace link chain,
complete with Effy box. £50-70

Matching new silver bangle and pendant with a
large faux blue topaz, the stones 25mm, the
bangle hinged at the front, 60cm flat curb link
chain to pendant. (Qty: 2) £40-60

A small sapphire and diamond 7.4mm circular
cluster pendant, the white metal setting marked
14K, on a 45cm fine silver curb link chain, £70-
100

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
Antiques & Collectors, Tue, 22 June 2021 10:00
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A carved Whitby jet pear shaped pendant, 25 x
20mm, on a 9 carat yellow gold Prince-of-Wales
link chain, 60cm long, 2.2gm. £50-80

A bark textured figure of eight link necklace,
60cm, testing as gold, 20gm. £200-300

A 9 carat yellow, red and white gold 3.5mm
gauge, plaited necklace, 45cm, one strand
broken at front, 7.7gm. £80-120

A Madonna and child pendant, 25 x 20mm,
testing as gold on a box link chain, 50cm long
marked 750, total weight 12.9gm. £200-300

A 9 carat yellow gold single albert watch chain,
solid graduated curb links, fitted with a T bar and
swivel fastener, Birmingham 1900, each link
stamped .375, 34cm, 21.2gm. £200-300

An amber coloured bead necklace, egg shaped
graduated beads, 64cm,an amber coloured
13mm D shape crossover bangle. (Qty: 2) £20-
30

A cultured pearl necklace with eighty-five pearls
graduating from 6.5 to 4.2mm, knotted every
pearl into a string 50cm long and fitted with a
circular cluster clasp set with nine old cut
diamonds, diameter of clasp 8mm. £100-150

Three cultured and freshwater pearl necklaces,
one 5.5mm grey pearls 45cm long and fitted with
a 375 yellow gold lobster claw fastener, another
with 4mm white and pink pearls spaced by
larger pink freshwater pearls, 45¢cm, bolt ring
fastener, a 5.3mm pink and white freshwater
pearl necklace, fluted bead spacers, 45cm,
silver fastener. (Qty: 3) £30-40

A freshwater and seed pearl necklace with
spacers, 130cm, no clasp, three stained pearl
necklaces with crystal chips, a Stratton powder
compact, pocket compass and a Coronation
Crown. £30-50

A sapphire and diamond cluster ring marked
375, ring size L, silver Victorian style 40mm
locket on a 34cm bell link chain, silver chains, a
gold-plated photo frame pendant, earrings, silver
model of a deer, London import mark for 1992,
40mm, wristwatches, steel penknife. £80-120

A gentleman's gold plated Rotary quartz
wristwatch, strap model, lady's fashion watches,
pill boxes, brooches, earrings, a silver molten
finish pendant, Birmingham 1973, shell cameo
brooch with marcasite surround, £20-40

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

A silver 15mm wide, circle and coil bracelet set
with diamond simulant, 18cm; a heart shaped
pendant and another with leaf motif in circular
frame; a five stone drop pendant; D for Diamond
child christening bangle with a cross motif in
branded box. (Qty: 5) £40-60

Quantity of vintage buckles and buttons,
bakelite, plastic and enamel. £40-60

Costume jewellery bead necklaces, simulated
pearls, bracelets, bangles. brooches. £30-50

Collection of costume jewellery, simulated
pearls, silver pendant, rope link chain, silver-gilt
plaited necklace and bracelet suite, paste
brooches and necklaces, cap badge, Limit
marcasite watch, £50-80

A burgundy leather jewel box with lift out tray
and key; a yellow metal lozenge shaped brooch
set with nine almandine garnets and three seed
pearls (one missing), 35mm; Art Nouveau style
pendant marked 925 set with a round cabochon
cut cornelion; a "Sterling" circular pendant in the
Japanese style depicting Mount Fuji, 42mm; two
torque bangles; filigree bow brooch; Lady's
Ellesse watch. £40-60

Silver signet rings, a silver half hinged bangle
(dented), carved jadeite earrings, rolled gold
lockets, copper and nickel coins. Accurist
cocktail watch, Smiths wristwatch. £30-50

Mahogany box containing badges and pins,
NSPCC, Commemorative, RAF wings and
badges, B.R.M.a silver-gilt Past Mayoress of
Kettering badge of office, Birmingham 2004,
three Rowell Fair 2007 badges (803rd.
Anniversary of Rothwell Charter Fair) £30-40

A vintage vanity case with simulated pearls in a
Pearce & Sons Leicester jewel box; paste
necklaces and bracelet; 1960's necklaces; pair
of paste cluster earrings in a vintage Lotus box;
filigree brooch of Madonna and Child marked
800; man's Accurist watch; Waterman stainless
steel fountain pen in case. £30-40

Collection of fifty-three small Georgian and later
shoe, breeches and belt buckles, cut steel,
paste, enamel, faux tortoiseshell, (Qty: 53) £70-
100

A collection of eighty-eight Georgian and later
shoe and breeches buckles, cut steel, metal and
paste, many in pairs, in an oak three tier glazed
concertina display case. £130-180

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
Antiques & Collectors, Tue, 22 June 2021 10:00
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Two open face fob watches, both with scroll and
foliate cases, marked .935, key wind, an open
face pocket watch, 32mm coloured enamel dial
with roman numeral chapter ring and subsidiary
seconds dial in a decorative 45mm case with
country cottage scene to reverse, case marked
.800, metal inner case, stem wind, a lady's
Elbee chrome-plated wrist watch (Qty: 4) £40-60

A silver pair case pocket watch by John Notral of
London, case hallmarked London 1752, gun
metal albert, a slim Waltham gold-plated dress
watch, stem wind, "The Midland Lever" .935
open face pocket watch, "Superior Timekeeper'
base metal demi-hunter pocket watch, H
Williamson London 26609F military issue base
metal open face pocket watch, broad arrow and
corresponding numbers on case. (Qty: 5) £100-
150

A gentleman's 9 carat gold vintage wristwatch,
circular arabic dial with subsidiary seconds dial
in a 9 carat yellow gold case, Glasgow import
mark for 1937, case number 1791890, strap
model, watch winds freely but is not running, a
similar looking Cyma watch in a steel case,
watch winds freely and is running at present
time although no guarantee is given. £80-120

Monogram WW,

Birth Place of Burns, Scotland,

monogrammed WW dated 185[07], titled verso,
oil on board,

23 x 28cm. £50-80

Erich Demmin,

Boats.

signed titled verso, oil on canvas,
60cm x 80cm. £50-100

Bartolozzi After Holbein,

Portraits in His Majesty’s Collection,

late impression prints,

various sizes, mostly 33cm x 24cm. (Qty: 10)
£60-100

After F Le Quesne,

female nude surrounded by birds,
crystoleum,

26¢cm x 19¢cm;

plus two other crystoleums;

all with painted frames. (Qty: 3) £30-40

Charles McKinley,

figures and cattle at a ford,

signed, watercolour,

35cm x 24.5¢cm,

framed and glazed;

other watercolours, some by the same hand;
and a crystoleum. (Qty: 5) £15-25

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

C D Brown,

Northamptonshire Views,

a pair of pen/ink and watercolour,
17.5cm x 24.5cm,

framed and glazed. (Qty: 2) £30-40

Continental School.

each 9.5cm x 13.5¢cm;

two other miniatures with sailing boats and a
street scene,

each 6.5cm x 6.5cm;

and Edward Stamp,

Oakham Farm, Evening,

signed and dated 1977, ink and watercolour,
15cm x 23cm.

and other miniature oils on board. (Qty: 5) £50-
80

Continental School,

Leda and the Swan, and another,
unsigned, oil on oak boards,
12cm x 7cm. (Qty: 2) £50-80

George Harrison,

village scene,

signed, watercolour,

27.5cm x 38.5cm,

framed and glazed;

and an etching. (Qty: 2) £20-30

English School,

Landscape with a figure,

oil on canvas,

30 x 24cm;

another painting, a coastal scene; and two
needlework pictures. (4) (The latter three in the
Sitting Room.) £30-50

P Colinson,

Winter, nr Cheadle,

signed, titled verso, oil on canvas,
23cm x 33cm. £50-80

After Robert Morden,

County Map of Northamptonshire,
hand-coloured, sold by Abel Swale and
Awnsham and John Churchill,

visible 37cm x 43cm:;

and three other maps. (Qty: 4) £30-50

After John King,

The Meynell, and The Quorn,

signed and numbered in pencil 142 and
342/500, limited edition colour prints,

image 43cm x 65cm, full framed size 69cm x
92cm. (Qty: 2) £6560-80

R Clarke,

Lilies, Still life,

signed, oil on board,

31cm x 76cm. £15-20

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
Antiques & Collectors, Tue, 22 June 2021 10:00
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Reproduction print,

La Citta di Venezia,

19cm x 44cm,

framed and glazed;

and

Farm buildings,

unsigned, watercolour,

26cm x 36¢cm;

both framed and glazed. (Qty: 2) £15-20

English School, 19th Century,

head and shoulders portrait of a child, with a
lace collar,

unsigned, gouache,

22x17cm, oval. £40-60

Lilian Edmonds,

Portrait of Edward R Cook, 1932,
signed and dated, oil on canvas,
40cm x 30cm. £100-150

E G Beach,

Cheddar Gorge,

watercolour,

11cm x 17.5cm;

and two other watercolours. (Qty: 3) £30-50

English School,

Village street,

monogrammed HM, dated 1903, watercolour,
20cm x 33cm;

three other watercolours, monogrammed FEB,
framed as one;

Baxter print, The Lover's Letterbox;

and another print. (Qty: 4) £30-40

After Walter Dendy Sadler,
Over Nuts and Wine,
etching by WH Boucher,
29cm x 40.5cm

framed and glazed. £15-25

After Walter Dendy Sadler,

London to York Time's Up Gentleman,
signed in pencil by artist and James Dobie,
engraving,

47cm x 62.5cm,

framed and glazed. £10-20

Frank Randall,

Coucy la Ville,

signed and titled, watercolour,

24cm x 36¢cm;

and two other watercolours including an
architectural study,

and harbour scene, monogrammed VEE?, 17cm
x 25cm. (Qty: 3) £30-50

252

253

254

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

After Daniel Sherrin,

A Mountain Tarn,

photogravure,

29.5cm x 51.5cm,

framed and glazed;

and two other prints. (Qty: 3) £15-25

Mick Gordon,

untitled abstract,

signed verso, oil on canvas,

195cm x 145cm, unframed, unstretchered. £50-
80

The Elvis Presley Show,

Florida Theatre, Jacksonville, Florida,
later reprint, mounted and framed,
89cm x 71cm. £20-30

Marrutt photography drying cabinet, height
202cm, 37cm width. £40-60

1960's easy chair, swivel frame with metal and
simulated rosewood base, black patterned
upholstery, width 107cm, height 92cm. £50-80

Pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany single
chairs, slat backs with marquetry panels, dropin
upholstered seats, square tapering legs, width
49cm, height 107cm. (Qty: 2) £20-40

Modern wall mirror, rectangular swept gilt frame,
bevelled glass, 117x148cm. £40-60

Oak window seat, concave form, sectional plank
seat, turned legs joined by rails, overall length
214cm. £50-70

Light oak kitchen table, rectangular top on four
turned columns, the top 213x103cm, height
75cm, and a pair of beech wheel back Windsor
armchairs. (Qty: 3) £30-50

Set of five 19th Century oak dining chairs, slat
backs, rush seats, square tapering legs with H
stretchers, width 47cm, height 87cm. (Qty: 5)
£70-100

Columbia gramophone, mahogany case, width
43cm, height 87cm, and records. £50-80

George lll mahogany sideboard, twin pedestals
central bowfront section with frieze drawers
above cupboards, the pedestals with drawers
and cupboards, paw feet, width 221cm, depth
58cm, height 114cm. £100-150

Modern mahogany dining table and eight chairs,
the fixed top table on turned supports, length
213cm, width 91cm, height 78cm, the chairs with
wrought metal open backs, including two
armchairs. (Qty: 9) £80-120

Orderlee wardrobe trunk, metal bound, fitted
interior, 104x54cm, height 38cm. £80-120

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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Oak dining table, drawleaf octagonal top with
parquetry inlay, turned legs joined by stretchers,
the top 113x113cm, one 38cm leaf, one inlay
section missing, and four oak wavy ladderback
dining chairs, leather dropin seats, turned legs,
H stretchers, width 47cm, height 97cm. (Qty: 5)
£50-80

Singer electric portable sewing machine in case.
£15-20

Victorian easy chair, hoop back, mahogany
frame with scrolled arms, serpentine deat,
turned legs, pot casters, buttoned dralon
upholstery, width 64cm, height 97cm. £40-60

Vintage shipping trunk, rectangular with wooden
bands, brass locks, width 94cm, depth 59¢cm,
height 55cm. £30-40

Set of four William IV mahogany dining
chairs,carved bar backs and cross rails,
upholstered dropin seats, sabre legs, width
47cm, height 90cm. (Qty: 4) £150-200

Modern gilt framed overmantel mirror, arched
frame, bevelled glass, 96x129cm. £50-80

A contemporary light oak extending kitchen
table, extending top, 180x100cm, two 40cm
leaves, height 76cm, together with six chairs to
match (upholstery defective). (Qty: 7) £40-60

Hardwood plantation type chair, inlaid hoop
back, cane panel (defective), turned and ringed
legs, width 70cm, height 126cm. £30-50

Matched set of four George IV mahogany dining
chairs,carved slat backs, embroidered
upholstery, square tapering legs with H
stretchers, the largest width 52cm, height 90cm.
(Qty: 4) £60-80

Reproduction walnut serpentine entertainment
cabinet, the top with moulded edge, two long
drawers over two dummy drawers with fall front,
bracket feet, width 78cm, depth 49cm, height
83cm. £50-80

George lll mahogany bureau bookcase, cavetto
moulded cornice, the upper section with
panelled doors enclosing adjustable shelves, the
base with a fall front, enclosing a fitted interior
with cupboard, drawers and pigeonholes, above
four long graduating drawers, and on bracket
feet, width 110cm, depth 60cm, height 205cm.
£300-400

American type walnut rocking chair, cane
panelled, requires attention, width 60cm, height
79cm. £40-60

Cast metal console table, gold painted,
hardwood demi-lune top, width 58cm, depth
23cm, height 75cm. £40-60

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the top with
raised shelf, rectangular top, two drawers above
cupboar doors, plinth base, width 122cm, depth
45cm, height 125cm. £100-150

Georgian oak and mahogany longcase clock,
12" arched brass dial, signed W Thompson,
Chester, the hood with fluted supports, long
door, plinth base, worm to the backboard, height
201cm, (including 2x weights, a pendulum, and
a door key. No winding key). £100-150

Edwardian walnut extending dining table, on
cabriole legs, length 124cm, one 56cm leaf,
width 109cm, height 75cm, and a set of six
Queen Anne style dining chairs, rexine seats.
(Qty: 7) £200-300

Edwardian mahogany bureau bookcase,
moulded cornice, the upper section with glazed
doors enclosing two adjustable shelves, the
base with fall front above four long drawers,
bracket feet, width 92cm, depth 48cm, height
199cm. £60-80

Needlework tapestry wallhanging, the design
derived a Brussels style verdure tapestry,
130cm x 152cm. £50-70

Leather upholstered two seater bed settee, light
beech tapering feet, length 180cm, height 80cm.
£30-40

Twelve-light, two-tier glass chandelier, with
electric candle fitments, diameter 61cm, height
47cm. £70-100

Modern pine drop-leaf kitchen table, square top

with two drop leaves, turned column, plinth base
on bun feet, the top 66cm square, height 74cm.

£20-30

Modern pine side cabinet, two drawers, width
52cm, depth 33cm, height 60cm, and a pine
framed wall mirror. (Qty: 2) £10-15

Modern mahogany chest of drawers, rectangular
top with moulded edge, rounded corners, three
drawers, dracket feet, width 81cm, depth 46cm,
height 68cm. £30-40

Oak framed overmantel mirror, arched moulded
frame, 90x95cm. £30-40

Modern mahogany bowfront side table, the top
with crossbanding, two frieze drawers, square
tapering legs, width 107cm, depth 53cm, height
86cm. £70-100

Brass fender, pierced panels, internal width
129cm, depth 23cm, height 18cm, and fire irons,
various. £50-80

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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Oak pew, panelled back, boarded seat, shaped
ends, length 131cm, depth 53cm, height 92cm.
£50-80

Victorian walnut games table, rectangular top
with chequer-board inlay, rounded corners, plain
frieze, turned legs and rail, width 99cm, depth
50cm, height 68cm. £100-150

Contemporary hardwood three drawer chest, of
small size, rectangular top with moulded edge,
three long drawers, moulded bracket feet, wdith
59cm, depth 38cm, height 77cm. £20-30

Reproduction mahogany cellaret, of octagonal
section, tooled leather inset, sabre legs, the top
46x46cm, height 70cm. £30-40

Modern mahogany Wellington chest, rectangular
top, seven drawers, plinth base, widht 52cm,
depth 34cm, height 131cm, with key. £70-100

French wall clock, metal case with embossed
brass front and enamelled dial signed Louis
Plantier a Bourg-Argental, striking on a bell,
43x28cm, with pendulum. £120-180

George lll oak chest of drawers, rectangular top
with moulded edge, two short and three long
graduating drawers, bracket feet, width 91cm,
depth 44cm, height 90cm. £100-150

George lll oak chest of drawers, rectangular top
with reeded edge, two short and four long
graduating drawers, shaped apron, bracket feet,
width 94cm, depth 52cm, height 108cm. £80-
100

Nest of three Edwardian inlaid mahogany
occasional tables, serpentine top, splayed legs,
the largest width 53cm, depth 36cm, height
68cm. (Qty: 3) £60-80

Modern mahogany sofa table, the top with
leather inset, two drop leaves, two drawers, lyre
supports, splayed legs joined by a turned rail,
width 95cm minimum, 155cm maximum, depth
61cm, height 72cm. £40-60

Set of six oak high-back dining chairs, carved
frieze and slat backs, barley twist legs and rails,
recently re-upholstered, width 46cm, height
106cm. (Qty: 6) £60-80

Georgian oak mule chest, hinged boarded lid
with mahogany crossbanding, two drawers
under, bracket feet, width 120cm, depth 56cm,
height 81cm. £150-200

Set of eight George Il mahogany bar-back dining
chairs, re-upholstered seats, sabre legs,
including two elbow chairs and six single chairs.
(Qty: 8) £300-400

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

Reproduction mahogany twin pedestal dining
table, the top with reeded edge, turned columns,
splayed legs, length 198cm, one 45cm leaf,
width 107cm, height 76cm. £150-250

Oak tripod table, circular tilt top, splayed legs,
diameter 79cm, height 68cm. £70-100

Pair of Victorian gilt frame wall mirrors, shell
pediment and floral scrolls, quatrefoil glass,
99x51cm, one damaged. £100-200

Oak side chair, 18th Century, carved panel
back, upholstered seat, turned legs joined by
rails, width 49cm, height 90cm. £30-40

George lll mahogany dining chair, shaped
cresting, pierced vase splat, woolwork dropin
seat, moulded legs with H stretcher, width 54cm,
height 96cm. £30-50

Mahogany double gate towel rail, splayed legs,
width 61cm; an Italian jardiniére stand, spiral
column; and a Victorian salon chair. (Qty: 3) £30
-50

Beech wine rack, six shelves, width 56cm, depth
30cm, height 92cm. £20-30

Victorian elm and ash Windsor chair, hoop back
with turned spindles, boarded seat, turned legs
joined by rails, width 56cm, height 94cm; ;
another Windsor chair, hoop back, turned
spindles, boarded seat, turned legs and rails,
width 56cm, height 92cm; and three Victorian
kitchen chairs. (Qty: 5) £100-200

Victorian mahogany commode, rectangular
hinged top, dummy drawer front, ceramic pan,
bracket feet, width 64cm, depth 45cm, height
73cm. £20-40

George lll oak chest of drawers, rectangular
boarded top, two short and three long
graduating drawers, shaped apron, bracket feet,
width 94cm, depth 53cm, height 103cm. £100-
150

19th Century mahogany tripod table, circular top
with moulded edge, birdcage under-section,
turned column, splayed legs, diameter 66cm,
height 70cm. £100-150

Nest of tables Nathan 'Trinity' tables, teak with
glass top to the circular table, diameter 82cm,
height 52cm. £60-80

Modern mahogany bridge table, envelope top
with leather insets enclosing a baize lined
interior, frieze drawer, turned column, splayed
legs, the top 76x76¢cm, height 76cm. £30-40

Victorian walnut framed easy chair, turned legs
on casters, width 70cm, height 96cm. £70-100

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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A walnut three-piece bergere suite, cane panel
backs and arms, fixed upholstered seats with
loose cushions, comprising a sofa, width 162cm,
and two easy chairs; together with two similar
tub chairs, upholstered en-suite; and two
footstools upholstered en-suite. (Qty: 7) £200-
300

Mahogany Pembroke table with banding to
drawer and dummy, square tapered legs with
brass caps and castors, the top 86x100cm,
height 74cm. £50-80

Modern pine kitchen suite, including table,
rectangular top, turned legs, 184x92cm, height
78cm, matched set of six chairs, dresser,
moulded cornice, panelled back with shelf and
spice drawers, the base with three drawers and
cupboards, plinth base, width 143cm, depth
44cm, height 204cm, and a narrow pine wine
rack. £180-220

Georgian mahogany tripod table, circular tilt top,
tripod legs, turned column, splayed legs,
diameter78cm, height 72cm. £80-120

Gordon Russell Workshops, a mahogany
pedestal desk, dated 1963 for Military of
Defence, the top with small leather inset, twin
pedestals with drawers, the top 183x100cm,
height 75cm. £60-100

Reproduction mahogany finish twin pedestal
desk, width 122cm, depth 61cm, height 78cm,
and a similar sideboard. (Qty: 2) £70-100

Victorian walnut coal box, brass bail handle, with
a slope front, complete with shovel, 32cm. £30-
50

Edwardian mahogany china cabinet, rectangular
top, glazed door enclosing two shelves, splayed
legs, throughout with boxwood stringing, width
58cm, depth 32cm, height 138cm;oak tripod
table; early Victorian mahogany elbow chair,
reupholstered. (Qty: 3) £560-80

Small oak bowfront chest of drawers, the top
with reeded edge, four long graduating drawers,
bracket feet, width 59cm, depth 42cm, height
76cm. £50-80

Edwardian inlaid mahogany piano chair, with a
box seat, width 51cm, depth 42cm, height 72cm.
£50-80

Two Edwardian brass fenders, one with pierced
edge, the other with rail, 135cm and 100cm
width. £10-20

Singapore carved camphor wood chest, mid
20th Century, plain rectangular form with floral
border, engraved brass lock, length 103cm,
depth 51cm, height 55cm. £50-80

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341
342

343

344

345

Small Georgian oak side table, rectangular top
with a moulded edge, three drawers above a
shaped apron, square tapering legs, width
77cm, depth 48cm, height 73cm. £50-100

Gilt frame wall mirror, rectangular bevelled
glass, 76x107cm. £50-80

Reproduction oak side table, single frieze
drawer, turned and ringed supports, width 86cm;
reproduction oak stool; oak stick stand with
walking-sticks and shooting stick. £40-60

George lll mahogany chest of drawers, adapted
from a chest on chest, rectangular top with
canted corners, key and moulded cornice, above
two short and three long graduating drawers,
flanked by fluted columns, bracket feet, width
105cm, depth 53cm, height 102cm. £30-50

Georgian oak occasional table, circular fixed
top, turned column, tripod base, diameter 74cm,
height 71cm. £30-50

Eastern white metal tray, circular form, the
border of gadrooning within flowers and scrolls,
central floral medallion, apparently unmarked,
diameter 47cm, serving as a table top on a
hardwood folding stand. £50-80

Victorian mahogany writing table, rectangular
top with inset, moulded edge, rounded corners,
two frieze drawers, turned and fluted legs, width
108cm, depth 66¢cm, height 73cm. £50-100

19th Century oak tripod table, circular tilt top,
baluster turned column, splayed legs, diameter
60cm, height 72cm. £50-80

19th Century oak tripod table, circular tilt top,
turned column, splayed legs, diameter 84cm,
height 73cm. £70-100

Old beech spinning wheel, height 86cm. £30-50

Singapore carved camphor wood chest, mid
20th Century, rectangular form, decorated with
fishermen, length 103cm, depth 50cm, height
58cm. £50-100

George lll mahogany occasional table, circular
tilt top, turned and ringed column, tripod legs,
diameter 71cm, height 73cm. £70-100

Pair of Victorian satin walnut hall chairs, shaped
backs with blank shield cartouche, boarded
tapering seats, turned leaf capped legs, width
39cm, height 86cm. £70-100

Victorian style bedside table, rectangular top
with rounded corners, drawer above a cupboard,
bracket feet, width 41cm, depth 35cm, height
72cm. £30-40

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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An early Victorian rosewood pedestal table,
single frieze drawer, pear shape column of
hexagonal section, incurved platform, width
61cm, depth 41cm, height 77cm. £100-150

Carved beech occasional table, Chinese taste,
octagonal top with a dragon, four scrolled legs

joined by an undertier, the top 44x46¢cm, height
70cm. £50-80

Handmade painted dolls house, designed as a
Continental townhouse, bears date 1929AD,
height 104cm. £40-60

Stripped walnut chest of drawers, with three
drawers, width 89cm, depth 47cm, height 81cm,
and a modern pine double headboard. (Qty: 2)
£30-50

Modern pine open bookcase, rectangular top,
three adjustable shelves, plinth base, width
126cm, depth 36¢cm, height 138cm. £70-100

Modern leather framed wall mirror, rectangular
glass, 90x120cm. £50-80

Pine open bookcase, two adjustable shelves,
width 122cm, depth 28cm, height 123cm. £50-
80

Small walnut china cabinet, single glazed
panelled door, width 62cm, depth 32cm, height
122cm. £20-30

Oak and stained wood display cabinet, domaed
top, leaded-glazed doors, width 90cm, depth
29cm, height 176cm. £100-150

Four Bang & Olufsen speakers, height
132cm,two sound bars, 6210 & 6213. (Qty: 6)
£40-60

Oak tea trolley, barley twist supports, the under-
tier with a single drawer, width 59cm; a drop-leaf
tea trolley; and a three-tier trolley stand. (Qty: 3)
£50-70

Oak and ply dresser, the back with two fixed
shelves, the base with two drawers above a
cupboard, width 95cm, depth 49cm, height
179cm. £40-60

Victorian walnut chest of drawers, rectangular
top with moulded edge, two short above three
long drawers, plinth base, width 107cm, depth
51cm, height 103cm. £60-80

Edwardian mahogany bedside cabinet,
rectangular top with a three-quarter gallery,
single door, width 47cm, depth 33cm, height
71cm. £30-40

Victorian mahogany bedside cabinet, panelled
door, single drawer under, the legs joined by a
stretcher, width 36cm, depth 36¢cm, height 80cm.
£30-40

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

William IV rosewood card table, fold-over top
with baize-lined interior, polygonal slightly flared
column, incurved platform on scrolled feet, width
90cm, depth 44cm, height 76cm. £150-200

Oak draw-leaf dining table, barley twist
supports, X-stretchers, 168cm x 91cm, height
74cm, and a set of six high-back dining chairs,
with vertical rails, Rexine drop-in seats. (Qty: 7)
£80-120

Dutch wall clock, walnut case, brass dial, spring
driven movement, 76cm. £30-40

Wooden door panel, oval leaded glass panel of
a sailing ship, in the Arts and Crafts style, the
glass 53x45cm, the panel 100x78cm. £20-30

Victorian mahogany framed club chair, hoop
back, with tulip supports, cabriole legs, width
70cm, height 68cm. £50-100

Thomas Glenister of High Wycombe set of four
Windsor wheel back chairs, crinoline stretchers
and cabriole front legs, paper label to underside
of each, width 47cm, height 88cm. (Qty: 4) £150
-250

Late Victorian mahogany freestanding corner
cabinet on stand, moulded cornice, glazed door,
the base with a cupboard, square tapering legs
joined by a shelf, width 83cm, depth 45cm,
height 191cm. £100-150

Mahogany drop leaf pad foot table, oval top
92x98cm, height 70cm. £60-90

Large gilt frame wall mirror, bevelled glass,
scroll foliate surround, 219x107cm. £200-300

George lll style mahogany tripod table, circular
top with a moulded edge, tripod legs, diameter
77cm, height 74cm. £70-100

Victorian rosewood pedestal work table, of
octagonal section, hinged lid with a
chequerboard inset, conical under-section, on
moulded tripod legs, width 45cm, height 73cm.
£80-120

Oak dressing table, circular mirror back, two
drawers under, on barley twist supports, width
93cm; cane panelled double bedstead; two oak
occasional tables. (4) £50-80

Victorian oak chiffonier sideboard, rectangular
mirror back, base of inverted breakfront form
with three frieze drawers over three arched
panelled doors, width 152cm, depth 65cm,
height 160cm. £80-120

Edwardian walnut chest of drawers, adapted,
fitted with three long drawers, width 91cm, depth
45cm, height 82cm; and a bedroom chair. (Qty:
2) £40-60

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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Joined oak bible box, rectangular hinged lid,
width 58cm, depth 43cm, height 18cm. £50-80

Small Victorian oak chest of drawers,
rectangular top with reeded edge, fitted with
three long graduating drawers with turned
handles, bracket feet, width 86cm, depth 47cm,
height 82cm. £50-80

Edwardian mahogany toilet mirror, oval glass,
scrolled frame, width 47cm, height 50cm. £30-
50

Victorian mahogany chest of drawers,
rectangular top, four long graduating drawers,
bracket feet, width 97cm, depth 51cm, height
106cm. £50-80

Early Victorian mahogany bureau, fall-front
enclosing a part-fitted interior, four drawers
under, bracket feet, some damage, width 97cm,
depth 48cm, height 110cm. £60-80

Old reproduction oak settle, four panel back, box
seat, width 142cm, depth 50cm, height 117cm.
£100-150

Bank of modern elm apothecary drawers, six
rows of eleven drawers (one missing) with brass
knobs, width 137cm, depth 41cm, height 64cm.
£200-300

Large 19th Century oak pantry cupboard,
(defective), moulded cornice, two panelled doors
enclosing adjustable shelves, cupboards under,
having been removed from a farmhouse,
measurements approximately width 230cm,
depth 56¢cm, height 261cm. The right side is
rough sawn, old adaptions, losses, damage.
£150-200

Victorian mahogany hallstand, hinged glove box,
mirror panel, width 77cm, depth 29cm, height
203cm. £100-150

Modern brushed metal standard lamp, and
another standard lamp. (Qty: 2) £40-60

Oak dresser, the back with fixed shelves and
spice cupboard, the base with three drawers and
a further cupboard, cabriole legs, width 138cm,
depth 52cm, height 198cm. £70-100

Ash Windsor chair, adapted as a rocking chair,
width 52cm, height 88cm. £50-80

George lll mahogany linen press, of small
proportions, key and cavetto moulded cornice,
two panel doors enclosing four original slides,
two short and one long drawer below, bracket
feet, width 130cm, depth 64cm, height 161cm.
£80-120

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

Edwardian walnut wardrobe, cavetto cornice,
plain frieze, central mirrored door flanked by
panels, interior hanging rail, drawer under, plinth
base, width 114cm, depth 52cm, height 214cm.
£60-80

Edwardian inlaid mahogany cylinder rolltop
desk, the top with three quarter gallery, the
cylinder front with shell oval inlay enclosing a
fitted interior with pullout writing surfcae,
cupboard, pigeon holes and drawers, three long
graduating drawers under, bracket feet, width
92cm, depth 54cm, height 108cm, with an
additional bookcase top (not original), moulded
cornice, two glaxed doors enclosing three fixed
shelves, velvet linet, width 87cm, depth 25cm,
height 122cm. (Qty: 2) £50-80

Victorian pine farmhouse dresser, moulded
cornice, panelled back with three shelves, the
base with seven drawers and a cupboard, width
146cm, depth 51cm, height 202cm. £150-200

Pair of contemporary bar stools, red ply seats on
chromed wire frames, width 36cm, height to seat
76cm. (Qty: 2) £20-30

Victorian cast iron fireplace, width 63cm, depth
26cm, height 92cm. £20-30

Wood-turning Modeller's lathe, "The Major." by
The Coronet Tool Co., bench 1.6m x 40.6cm
lathe 1.5m, along with a quantity of wooden
handled 'Diamic' lathe tools by Henry Taylor
Tools Ltd £100-150

Bevelled edge rectangular mirror with gilt frame,
51cm x 74cm. £20-30

Cast iron fire back, designed with a figure on a
horse, 75x58cm, basket and andirons. £80-120

Carved walnut aneroid barometer, banjo shape,
87cm. £40-60

Oak framed wall mirror, bevelled plate, 90cm x
50cm; a marquetry tea tray; a pair of ornamental
metal candlesticks; and a brass base oil lamp.
£30-50

A walnut and stained beechwood Vienna wall
clock, spring-driven movement by Gustav
Becker, 91cm. £80-120

19th Century Vienna type walnut wall clock,
circular ivorine dial, the movement striking on a
gong, height approximately 69cm, replaced
cornice and lower finial. £30-40

French kingwood bedside table, serpentine
outlines, the top with three quarter gallery, frieze
drawer above a shelf, cabriole legs, width 38cm,
depth 29cm, height 70cm. £50-80
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Victorian inlaid mahogany washstand,
variegated marble top, cupboard and two
drawers, square tapering legs, width 108cm,
depth 48cm, height 80cm. £20-30

Ship's porthole, diameter 55cm. £30-40

Coalbrookdale type cast iron garden bench, with
wooden slats, approximate length 185cm. £150-
200

Painted aluminum six-piece patio set,
comprising a table, bench seat, length 98cm,
and four chairs. £100-150

Large concrete circular garden planter, tapering
bowl, diameter 90cm, height 34cm. £30-50

Vintage farm plough and a metal wheel,
diameter 122cm. (Qty: 2) £40-60

Cast concrete sundial, engraved copper plate,
diameter 33cm, height 96cm. £70-100

Cast iron pedestal table, circular slate top
(damaged), diameter 46cm, height 76cm. £50-
70

Old chimney pot, domed top, square base,
height 83cm, and a Japanese inspired concrete
bird table with pagoda top, octagonal column
and base, width of base 39cm, height 120cm.
£50-80

Pair of reconstituted stone classical garden urns,
cast decorative bands, square plinths, diameter
63cm, height 140cm. £150-200

Cast concrete garden statue, maiden square
plinth, height overall 160cm. £100-150

Pair of reconstituted stone garden urns,
campana form with square bases, diameter
47cm, height 51cm. £60-100

Concrete bird bath, circular dished top, fluted
and shell column, square base, diameter 59cm,
height 87cm, the bowl cracked and repaired.
£50-80

Pair of reconstituted stone garden urns, fluted
bowls, square bases, diameter 36cm, height
55cm, an urn shaped planter and an octagonal
planter. (Qty: 4) £50-80

Modern sculptured wool carpet, cream ground
with flowerhead design, enclosed by green and
olive wavy border, 277cm x 170cm. £50-80

Chinese sculptured wool carpet, the central
floral medallion against a black ground,
enclosed by deep cream and floral borders,
338cm x 245cm. £80-120

A Bokhara rug, with three rows of guls on a red
field, border within guards, 83x120cm. £20-30
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Near pair of alcove wall mirrors, late 20th
century/ 21st century, the domed plates
enclosed by panelled mirrored borders, gilt
metal trims, 115cm x 63cm, and 110cm x 60cm.
(Qty: 2) £60-100

Two wall mirrors, late 20th century/ 21st century,
one circular, the other hexagonal, the plates
enclosed by panelled mirrored borders, gilt
metal trims, 70cm diameter, and 85cm x 60cm.
(Qty: 2) £50-80

Edwardian mahogany and inlaid revolving
bookcase, the square top inlaid with fan motif
and crossbanding, two tiers, width 46cm, height
84cm. £60-100

Victorian walnut occasional table, circular top
raised on four turned and ringed supports, joined
by a high cross stretcher, diameter 61cm, height
68cm. £50-80

Victorian cast iron and walnut occasional table,
circular top with parquetry inlay, the cast iron
base in the Aesthetic manner, splayed legs,
diam 52cm, height 73cm. £60-100

English 1930s oak tallboy and similar bedside
cupboard, in the manner of Heals, the tall boy
with upper cupboard enclosing shelves above
three long drawers, width 92cm, depth 50cm,
height 124cm; the bedside cupboard width
39cm, depth 35cm, height 63cm. (Qty: 2) £100-
150

Single Queen Anne style burr walnut dining
chair, shaped top rail carved with shell motif,
further shells carved to the front supports,
shaped drop-in seat pad, ball and claw feet,
height 103cm. £50-80

Georgian style wingback armchair, shaped back
and arms, gold foliate bocage upholstery, width
82cm, depth 76cm, height 120cm. £200-300

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 24% inc VAT.
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